
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
tncorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD.

Every Friday
_

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 1707, G.P.O,
Telephone 46-520.
Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington

AUGUST 2, 1946

CONTENTS
Things to Come +

Editorial . ~
Letters from Listeners .
A World View
Wild Lite in Sub-Antarctic
Melville’s "Moby Dick"
Murray and Lyla Fastier
Radio Viewsreel
Social Relations in Industry
From BBC to Dominion «+

Health Talk ~

Raymdénd McIntyre « *
A Familiar Voice ==
Solomon, pianist .
Fighting Fish « =

Crossword Puzzle . :
People in the Programmes
Aunt Daisy ~

A Sick World
Cartoonist in Sound
Film Reviews by G.M.

Page

5 & 22

7-8

10-11
12-13
14
15
16-17
18
19
21
23
24-25
26-27
29
30-31
32-33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., August 5-11 34-47

RENEWALS.--Two weeks’ notice of renewal
‘s required
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’
notice required, Please give both the new end
the old address..
Subscriptions map be sent the "New
Zealand Listener," Boz 1707, G.PO. Welling-
ton.

ADVERTISING RATES.
Terms on application to the Business Mana-
r, ‘New Zealand Listener." Box 1707. G.P.O..
ellington, N.Z.

The InterimArmyOffersOpportunities to

KEENYOunGMeNThere is a wide
varietyof mechanical, technical;
semi-skilledand unskilled tradesin the Interim Army, which remen for service in New
Zeirana It is an interesting;
healthy life and for really keenmen there will be many oppor"tunitiestoobtainvaluable train-
ingandexperienceinthehandlingofmodernequipment:
CONDITIONSOF SERVICE
Serviceuntil3/stMarch,1947 or until
3/stMarch,1948asthevolunteermay
elect: Single or married men, ages
between 20 and 40 inclusive (may be
extended inspecialcases:)Ratesofpay
as for New Zealand TemporaryStaff:
Apply now for information atanymain
PostOfficeorArmyOffice:

NEWZEALAND

IA-J

Join Thd MILITARYFORCES

InterimARMY
The best thing for a PEEVISH child-
IsCalifig,its safe and mild
Peevishnessand bad temperin children are often
due to constipation. Give them deliciousCalifig:
Califigie thegentle,safe laxative that isspecially
compounded for youngsters from juicy figs and
eennae

Callifig(CALIFORNIA SYRUP OFFIGS)
TheGentle Laxative 26

NZ:DistrIbutors :Fassett&JohnsonLtd;,LevyBldg,MannersStreet;Wellington:

GIVE THEM

BAXTERS"
AND YOU GIVE
THEM RELIEF
FROM COUGHS,
COLDS AND SORE

"Baxters" is perfectly THROATSsafe for even small
kiddies and they reallylike its pleasant dlavour.At first signs of coughs BAXTERSor colds~give "Baxters"
~the proved most pop-
ular remedy. LUNGPreserVerBaxters Ltd. 60>
ColomboSt,,Ch.ch


