# NEW ZEALAND

Every Friday

Price Threenence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O.

Telephone 46-520.

Telegrams: "Listener,' Wellington.

AUGUST 2, 1946

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come	-	4
Editorial	-	5
Letters from Listeners -		5 & 22
A World View	-	6
Wild Life in Sub-Antarc	tic	7-8
Melville's "Moby Dick"	-	8 #
Murray and Lyla Fastier	-	9
Radio Viewsreel -	-	10-11
Social Relations in Indus.	tty	12-13
From BBC to Dominion	-	14
Health Talk - +	-	15
Raymond McIntyre -	-	16-17
A Familiar Voice -	-	18
Solomon, pianist	-	19
Fighting Fish	-	21
Crossword Puzzle -	-	23
People in the Programme	s -	24-25
Aunt Daisy	-	26-27
A Sick World	-	29
Cartoonist in Sound -	-	30-31
Film Reviews by G.M.	-	32-3 <b>3</b>

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., August 5-11 34-47

RENEWALS.-Two weeks' notice of renewal

's required CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

Subscriptions may be sent to the "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Welling-

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Business Mana-r, "New Zealand Listener." Boz 1707. G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

## The Interim Army Offers Opportunities to



variety of mechanical, technical, semi-skilled and unskilled trades in the Interim Army, which require men for service in New Zealand. It is an interesting, healthy life and for really keen men there will be many opportunities to obtain valuable training and experience in the handling of modern equipment.

### CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

Service until 31st March, 1947 or until 31st March, 1948 as the volunteer may elect. Single or married men, ages between 20 and 40 inclusive (may be extended in special cases.) Rates of pay as for New Zealand Temporary Staff. Apply now for information at any main Post Office or Army Office.

NEW ZEALAND



MILITARY FORCES JOIN Interim !

## The best thing for a PEEVISH childis Califig, it's safe and mild



Peevishness and bad temper in children are often due to constipation. Give them delicious Califig. Califig is the gentle, safe laxative that is specially compounded for youngsters from juicy figs and



N.Z. Distributors: Fassett & Johnson Ltd., Levy Bidg., Manners Street, Wellington.

"Baxters" perfectly is safe for even small kiddles and they really like its pleasant flavour. At first signs of coughs or colds—give "Baxters" -the proved most pop-

ular remedy. Baxters Ltd., Colombo St., Ch.ch.

AND YOU GIVE THEM RELIEF FROM COUGHS. COLDS AND SORE THROATS